16-Bit LED Driver
CS8816
1                                         Rev. 1.5
Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.
Revision History
Rev. No. History Issue Date
1.0 New issue Sep. 26, 2008
1.1 Add new package type

introduced to reduce the Vo when output is consuming current.
R = ( VLED – VCE – Vf – Vo min)/( Io max * Bit max)
� Order Information
Part No. Package Type Lead Pitch
CS8816AF 24SSOP(236mil) 1.0mm
CS8816AN 24SSOP(150mil) 0.64mm
CS8816CP 24Shrink PDIP(300mil) 1.78mm
CS8816AM 24SOP(300mil) 1.27mm
CS8816AN-1 24SSOP(150mil) 0.64mm
16-Bit LED Driver
CS8816
12                                         Rev. 1.5
Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.